Planning Manual
1012846 / Index „0“ / en / 12.2012
Foreword Planning Manual
2/2 – Foreword 1012849-00 12/2012
F
o
re
w

6a 6b
Filter box F5/F7
Type designation: Manufacturer:
FFR 160/1770 Systemair
Filter box 160 Stiebel
External filter box Vortice
Planning Manual ODOURTUBE
O
D
O
U
R
T
U
B
E
ODOURTUBE – 5/6
Volumetric flow controller
Type designation: Manufacturer
VR1 Wildeboer
R series Trox
VRA Schako
Pre-heater
Type designation: Manufacturer
CB Systemair
EHR-R Helios
UV-C lamps
Designation Article no. Remarks
UV-C lamps B116Oz 1006661 2 lamps
ODOURTUBE Planning Manual
6/6 – ODOURTUBE 1012861-00 12/2012
O
D
O
U
R
T
U
B
E
Planning Manual Accessories
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
Accessories – 1/4
Accessories
Table of contents
Manually adjustable damper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2
Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2
Connection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2
Technical data  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2
Operation monitor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3
Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3
Connection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3
Function . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3
Technical data  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4
Accessories Planning Manual
2/4 – Accessories 1012864-00 12/2012
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
Description
The manually adjustable damper is an accessory for the
ODOURTUBE.
The manual adjustable damper is used to shut off the air duct
during maintenance work on the Virobuster unit.
Connection
The manually adjustable damper is installed on the air intake
side of the Virobuster unit.
Technical data
 Manually adjustable damper
40590 / 0
Dimensions and weight
Length L: 250 mm
Width B: Pipe connection DN160
(without quick clamp)
40583 / 0
L
B